
 

 

 
 
 
July 29, 2014 
 
PUC Filing Center 
PO BOX 1088 
Salem, OR 97308 
 
RE: Removal of Maja Haium from UM 1354 Service List 
 
Dear Filing Center, 
 
Please remove Maja Haium from the UM 1354 service list. She is no longer an employee of the League 
of Oregon Cities. 
 
Please contact me at (503) 540‐6550 if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

 

Sean E. O’Day 
General Counsel 
League of Oregon Cities 
soday@orcities.org  
c: Service List 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

UM 1354 

     I certify that I have, this day, caused to be served the foregoing document upon all parties of record 

in this proceeding by electronic mail, pursuant to OAR 860‐001‐0180, to the following parties or 

attorneys of parties. 

     Dated this 29th day of Tuesday, 2014 at Salem, Oregon. 

 
Sean E. O’Day 

General Counsel, League of Oregon Cities 

1201 Court St. NE, Salem, OR 97303 

(503) 588‐6550 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



UM 1354 

SERVICE LIST (PARTIES) 

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
     OPUC Dockets 
     Robert Jenks 
     G. Catronia McCracken 

610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
dockets@oregoncub.org  
bob@oregoncub.org 
catronia@oregoncub.org  

Frontier Communications Northwest Inc. 
     Renee Willer 

20575 NW Von Neumann Dr., Suite 150 
Beaverton, OR 97006 
Renee.willer@ftr.com  

Integra Telecom of Oregon Inc 
     Douglas K Denney 

1201 NE Lloyd Blvd, Suite 500 
Portland, OR 97232 
dkdenney@integratelecom.com  

Ater Wynne LLP 
     Arthur A. Butler 
    Brenda S Molner 

601 Union Street, Suite 1501 
Seattle, WA 98101 
aab@aterwynne.com   
601 Union Street, Suite 1501 
Seattle, WA 98101 
bsm@aterwynne.com  

CenturyLink 
     Ron L. Trullinger 
     William E. Hendricks 

310 SW Park Avenue, 11th Floor 
Portland, OR 97205 
Ron.trullinger@centurylink.com 
902 Wasco Street, A0412 
tre.hendricks@centurylink.com  

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
     Mark P. Trinchero 

1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300 
Portland, OR 97201 
marktrinchero@dwt.com  

Perkins Coie LLP 
     Lawrence Reichman 

1120 NW Couch Street, 10th Floor 
Portland, OR 97209 
lreichman@perkinscoie.com  

Windstream Communications Inc. 
     Bill Garcia 

1800 Old Pecos Trl, Suite J 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
bill.garcia@windstream.com  

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
     Stephen Hayes   
     Bruce Hellebuyck  
      

PO Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97308 
stephen.hayes@state.or.us  
PO Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97308 
bruce.hellebuyck@state.or.us 

PUC Staff – Oregon Department of Justice 
     Jason W. Jones 

Business Activities Section 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem, OR 97301 
Jason.w.jones@state.or.us  

 

 


